TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI22134

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Broadway Video Group, Inc.		01/04/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The Broadway Video Group. LLC		
Street Address:	850 New Burton Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 201		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19904		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3812372	BROADWAY VIDEO V
Registration Number:	3688204	BROADWAY VIDEO
Registration Number:	4653179	PORTLANDIA
Registration Number:	5229226	MAS MEJOR
Registration Number:	4914138	THE AWESOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9178227468

Email: Susan.Jacobson@KlarisLaw.com,Edward.Klaris@KlarisLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Klaris Address Line 1: 430 W 14th St

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN JACOBSON
SIGNATURE:	SUSAN JACOBSON
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2024

Total Attachments: 6 source=Certifcate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certifcate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certifcate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certifcate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Certifcate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Certifcate of Conversion#page6.tif



A company that cares

Name: The Broadway Video Group, Inc. converting into The

Broadway Video Group, LLC

Service: Filing Conversion

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: 01/04/2021

Results:

FILED - SEE ATTACHED

Reasonable care is exercised in the completion of all requests, however, as the responsibility for the accuracy of the public records rests with the filing officer, we accept no liability for the report contained herein.

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THE BROADWAY VIDEO GROUP, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE

BROADWAY VIDEO GROUP, INC." TO "THE BROADWAY VIDEO GROUP, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT

11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF S

5732202 8100V SR# 20210007268 Authentication: 202211657 Date: 01-04-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:20 AM 01/04/2021
FILED 11:20 AM 01/04/2021
SR 20210007268 - File Number 5732202

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") of The Broadway Video Group, Inc., dated January 4, 2021, is being duly executed and filed pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. 18-101 et seq.).

FIRST. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD. The date the Corporation first formed is May 5, 2015.

FOURTH. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate

is The Broadway Video Group, Inc.

FIFTH. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the

Certificate of Formation is "The Broadway Video Group, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first above written.

By: /s/Kathryn Miller

Kathryn Miller, Authorized Person



A company that cares

Name: The Broadway Video Group, Inc. converting into The

Broadway Video Group, LLC

Service: Filing Organizational Documents

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: 01/04/2021

Results:

ENTITY ID: 5732202





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THE BROADWAY

VIDEO GROUP, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARYS OFFICE ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

5732202 8100V SR# 20210007268

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202211657

Date: 01-04-21

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

THE BROADWAY VIDEO GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is The Broadway Video Group, LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, City of Dover, County of Kent, DE 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 4th day of January, 2021.

By: /s/Stephen A. Carroll
Stephen A. Carroll, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:20 AM 01/04/2021
FILED 11:20 AM 01/04/2021
SR 20210007268 - File Number 5732202

RECORDED: 02/13/2024